06-30-2006 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) Docket:1382.011UST OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 103266825 Customer No. 27623 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): .78.00 Matador a.s. Name: Matador Holding a.s.. Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: Strezenicka cesta 45 П City: Puchov State: Slovak Republic Limited Partnership General Partnership Individual(s) citizenship _____ Corporation-State (Slovak Republic) Association Other General Partnership ___ [∑ No Limited Partnership _ Corporation-State Slovak Republic Nature of conveyance: 3. Assignment If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ No representative designation is attached: **⊠** Yes (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Other **⋉** No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? : Yes Execution Date: June 20, 2006 Application number(s) or registration number(s): 4. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Trademark Registration No.(s) Trademark Application No.(s) 2,941,756 Registered April 19, 2005 Additional numbers attached? No No Yes 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,_40.00 Name: George W. Rauchfuss, Jr. Enclosed (ck # 1384) Internal Address: Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Perle, L.L.P. Street Address: One Landmark Square, 10th Floor City: Stamford State: CT ZIP: <u>06901</u> Deposit Account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying b deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop: Assignments Services Division

Director of Patent & Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

Statement and signature:

George W. Rauchfuss, Jr.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Name of person signing

original document.

June 26, 2006

ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Matador a.s., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Slovak Republic, having a place of business at Terezie Vansovej 1054/45, Puchov, Slovak Republic ("Assignor"), is the owner of the US Trademark Registration No. 2,941,756 for the mark ROSINA and hereby assigns unto Matador Holding a. s., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Slovak Republic and having its place of business at Strezenicka cesta 45, Puchov, Slovak Republic, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") the entire right, title and interest including common law rights in and to such mark and in and to such Registration No. 2,941,756, including any trademark rights that may result therefrom; said marks and applications and Registrations to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term of the registrations or other rights of protection may be granted as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR covenants that it has a full and unencumbered title to the mark hereby assigned, and that it has the right to grant such rights to said marks and that it will, at any time upon request without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, the Assignor has hereunto set its hand and seal:

Matador a.s..

(signature)

Date: 20.June, 2006

Name: Ing. Miroslav Rosina, PhD.

Title: Chairman of Board of Directors

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Matador Holding a.s.

Registration No.:

2,941,756

Mark:

ROSINA

Date of Registration:

April 19, 2005

Int'l Class:

Classes 07 & 12

Attorney Docket No.:

1382.011 UST

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 12313-1451

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Dear Sir:

George W. Rauchfuss, Jr., whose postal address is Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P., One Landmark Square, Tenth Floor, Stamford, CT 06901-2682, is hereby designated owner's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting this Mark may be served.

20.June, 2006

Date

Signature

Printed Name and Title

Doc.Ing. Štefan Rosina, PhD. Chairman of Board of Directors

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003356 FRAME: 0562

RECORDED: 06/28/2006